may be extended further on yearly basis. However, the maximum period of contract 

engagement should not exceed 03 years. Increment will be given on extension of services 

after completion of one-year engagement.   

2. Consolidated Monthly fee of Rs 1,04,000/- (One lakh four thousand) will be paid per 

month. 

3. Annual increment of Rs. 3100/- will be given on extension of contract (if any) after 

completion of one-year engagement. 

4. Apart from above remuneration, Company also provides unfurnished residential 

accommodation at GAIL Township (subject to availability and recovery of LFR,